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Product Characteristics:

ENGLISH

    Low Carbon, energy-saving, and environmental production.

     Wide application, such as home furnishing, lighting, sleeping, swimming pool, sing and dance hall, etc.

     Neoteric wireless induction charging.

     Safe and Reliable. With Aluminum coating battery which is against high temperature, explosion resistant.

  Long life span, with high-tech brightness RGB Led and a rechargeable battery embedded in the lamp.

  High degree of protection & waterproof, up to IP67. (Not for induction charging plate, adapter, or Remote Control.)

  High-tenacity, against deformation, not easily broken.

    Charger: Input AC 100V-240V 50/60HZ---Output DC 7.5V

    LED quantity 16pcs RGB LED

    Waterproof Luminary

    Battery: 1500 mAh, rechargeable, 10-12hrs working time. 

Certifications: CE, IP67, RoHs.

Limited Warranty: 2 years

Life Span: 25.000 hours at 25     ambient temperature.

Technology parameter:

The instructions of Remote Control functions:

    TURN OFF/ON Can control the LED lights to be open and closed at any time. Also we can press the bottom" 

    OFF/ON" to open or press for long time to close. LED light will enter into power saving mode automatically 

    BRIGHTNESS CONTROL You can adjust the brightness upon homochromatic selection.

    COLOR SELECTION. 16 kinds of colors for your selection.

Four flash modes can be selected.
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ENGLISH

The operation instructions of production charging:

    Charge the battery of the lamp completely by positioning it on the charge plate for at least 6 hours. 

    Plug the charger directly into the power socket for charging

    - In charging: A red color light on the plate indicates that the lamp is being charged

    - End of the charging: When the indicator light turns green, it means the battery is full charged

    This product matching with adaptor input voltage AC100~240V, for global common plug, which can be assured to 

     be used.

Working time: 10- 12Hrs

    LED light will enter into power saving mode automatically when not used in 24 hours, and the Remote Control will 

    not function correspondingly. To restart for using again, please press the button placed on the bottom of the light 

    and then, the Remote Control functions recovered.

Products Guidance Notes: 

     The indicator lighter will be green while charging if power used up, which is normal.

     In order to extend the service life of internally installed battery, please recharge in time when it is low power, and 

     long time inactivity inadvisable.

     Accessories include Remote Control, Adaptor and Charging Plate. These are non-waterproof. So please do not 

     use them outdoors or expose it to rain, moisture or other liquids.

     Never use the products near a heat source and keep it out of reach from the children.

     The charger is only to be used with this lamp and no attempts should be made to open it or service it to another 

     product 
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ENGLISH

    Do not touch the charger base or the charger during the charging.

    Do not connect the lamp’s base to another machine. Do not try to charge the lamp with another charger but only 

     charge the device only with the power supply be supplied in the pack

     It is normal that the battery heats up when being charged. Let the battery cool off before using the lamp. 

     After using, it is important to wash the stainless steel components regularly with fresh water. Then dry them out 

     by a soft dry towel.

     In order to extend the service life of floating lamp, after using, with a soft towel, first please use soft detergent to 

     clean the dirty place, then use fresh water to wash, at last dry them out.

     Never expose the lamp, the illuminating module or the batter to fire or any other source of high temperature as 

     this may lead to injury.

     Never try to open or disassemble the lamp or charging module, doing so may cause electricity danger or damage 

     to the waterproofing which, in turn, will invalidate the guarantee.

     Take care when operating the product: bad usage would damage it in despite of its solidity and may cause some 

     scratches and indelible marks.

     Prevent from long staying in the water, in the swimming pool or in the sun: the lifetime of your lamp will be 

     optimized.

You should not throw away this device with your domestic discarded articles. Consult your community to know the 

best way to dispose the device. In fact, the electronic and electric products may contain some substances harmful to 

the environment or human health and should be recycled adequately.

The guarantee is applicable only when the product is used according to these instructions.

Attention

WARRANTY

     This warranty applies only to sales made to consumers (individuals or bodies corporate that acquire the Product 

     for purposes other than a business or professional activity).

     In accordance with these provisions, the manufacturer hereby guarantees that the product corresponding to this 

     warranty ("the Product") does not contain whatsoever non-conformity when it is delivered.

The delivery of the Product does not include installation.     The Manufacturer hereby declines whatsoever 

     responsibility for the incorrect or faulty installation of the Product. 

     The Legal Term of Warranty for the Product is two years after its delivery to the consumer. The delivery will be 

     understood as completed on the date indicated on the receipt of purchase, the corresponding invoice or on the 

     delivery note if the date on the delivery note is later. For this warranty to be applicable, the consumer must prove 

     that the Product is under warranty by showing the documentation that demonstrates the purchase or delivery in 

     question. 
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ENGLISH

     If, during the Legal Term of Warranty, the consumer were to report a non-conformity of the Product attributable to 

     the origin, identity or suitability of the Product in accordance with its nature, purpose and applicable regulations 

     and should he demonstrate that the Product is under warranty, the seller will repair or replace the Product on his 

     own account in the place he considers appropriate, unless it is impossible or disproportionate.

     When the Product cannot be repaired or replaced, the consumer may request a proportional reduction of the 

     price or, if the non-conformity makes the Product unusable for its purpose, the termination of the contract of sale.

     The parts repaired or replaced by virtue of this warranty will not extend the term of warranty for the original 

     Product; however, they will be covered by their own warranty.

     Six months after the purchase of the Product, the consumer who reports a non-conformity must demonstrate the 

     origin and existence of the fault that is reported.

     This Certificate of Warranty does not limit or prejudice the rights that correspond to consumers by virtue of 

     mandatory national legislation.

     For this warranty to be effective, the consumer must demonstrate that he has followed the Manufacturer's 

     instructions and indications to the letter as provided on the documentation delivered with the Product, when they 

     are applicable in accordance with the range and model of the Product, including the calendar for the replacement, 

     maintenance and cleaning of the parts and components of the product.

     The warranty excludes faults and deterioration caused by the following:

        whatsoever other documentation provided with the Product. 

         origin.

         chemical products, which may give rise to adverse ambient conditions.

         natural products, such as wood or stone. To reduce these symptoms to a minimum, the indications given on 

         the maintenance sheet supplied with the Product must be followed.

        attributed to a material fault or to the manufacturing process. 

     The warranty also excludes the Products on which the consumer or whatsoever third party has completed or 

     started repair work, modifications or adjustments without the Manufacturer's prior consent.
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FRANCAIS

     Faible teneur en carbone, faible consommation d'énergie et fabrication durable. 

     Applications multiples, éclairage décoratif, éclairage de nuit, piscine, etc.…

     Chargeur Inductif.

     Sûr et fiable. La batterie est recouverte d'aluminium résistant aux explosions et aux températures élevées. 

     Longue vie, RGB LED à haute efficacité et batterie rechargeable 

     Haute protection et résistance à l’eau, IP67. (Seulement pour la lampe) 

     Haute ténacité, contre la déformation, ne se casse pas facilement. 

     Chargeur: Entrée AC 100V-240V 50/60Hz---Sortie DC 7.5V

     Quantité de LEDs: 16 RGB LEDs

   Lampe imperméable

     Batterie: 1500 mAh, rechargeable, autonomie 10-12hrs. 

Certifications: CE, IP67, RoHs.

Garantie limitée: 2 ans

Vie utile: 25.000 heures à 25    Température ambiante.

     CONTRÔLE D’INTENSITE: Vous pouvez régler l’intensité de la lumière.

     SEQUENCES:   - FLASH: Eclats

                                    - FADE: Perte intensité

Caractéristiques du produit:

Caractéristiques techniques:

Instructions de la télécommande:

ention
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FRANCAIS

     Pour charger, branchez le chargeur directement à la prise de courant

      les adaptateurs de courant communs. 

Autonomie: 10- 12Hrs

     plaît appuyez sur le bouton placé dans la partie inférieur de la lumière et les fonctions de la télécommande 

     fonctionneront à nouveau.

     été longtemps inactive.

Instructions de la charge:

Guide du produit:



     Accessoires inclus: télécommande, adaptateur, plaque de charge. Ces produits ne sont pas imperméables, alors,

     s'il vous plaît ne pas utiliser en extérieur ou exposer à la pluie, à l'humidité ou d'autres liquides.

     Ne jamais utiliser le produit près d'une source de chaleur. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.
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FRANCAIS

     Le chargeur peut être utilisé qu’avec cette lampe, ne pas essayer de l’ouvrir ou de l’utiliser avec un autre produit. 

     Ne pas toucher la base du chargeur ou le chargeur pendant la charge. 

     Ne branchez pas la base de la lampe à une autre machine. Ne pas charger la lampe avec un autre chargeur et 

     utilisez toujours la source d’énergie qui est marquée sur le chargeur. 

     Il est normal que la batterie se chauffe pendant la charge. Laissez refroidir avant d’utiliser la lampe.

     Après son utilisation, il est important de laver les pièces en acier inoxydable régulièrement avec de l’eau fraîche.

     Ensuite, sécher avec une serviette douce. 

     Pour prolonger la vie de la lampe flottante, après son utilisation, utilisez d’abord une serviette avec un détergent 

     doux pour nettoyer la partie sale, et à continuation utilisez de l’eau douce pour le lavage et finalement le séchage. 

    Ne jamais soumettre la lampe, le module de lampe ou la batterie au feu ou à toute autre source de haute

     température, car cela pourrait endommager le produit.

N'essayez jamais d’ouvrir ou de démonter la lampe ou le module de charge. Si vous le faite, l’électricité peut  causer 

     des dangers ou des dommages à l'étanchéité, ce qui annulerait la garantie.

     Soyez prudent dans l'utilisation du produit: une mauvaise utilisation peut endommager sa solidité et faire des 

     marques.

     Il est convenable de prévenir une longue permanence dans l’eau, dans la piscine ou au soleil ; la vie utile de votre 

     lampe sera optimisée.

Vous ne devez pas jeter cet appareil avec les objets à l’intérieur. Voir votre communauté pour connaître la meilleure 

façon d'enlever l'appareil. En fait, les produits électriques et électroniques peuvent contenir des substances 

préjudiciables à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine, et doivent être recyclés correctement.

La garantie s'applique uniquement lorsque le produit est utilisé conformément à ces instructions

Attention



    Bajo en carbón, bajo consumo energético y fabricación sostenible. 

    Múltiples aplicaciones, decorativo, iluminación, iluminación nocturna, piscina, etc.

    Cargador inductivo.

    Seguro y fiable. La batería está cubierta de aluminio resistente a la explosión y a las altas temperaturas.

  Prolongada vida útil, alta eficiencia RGB LED y batería recargable.

    Alto grado de protección y resistencia al agua, IP67. (Solo para la lámpara)

    Alta tenacidad, contra la deformación, no se rompe fácilmente.

    Cargador: Entrada AC 100V-240V 50/60Hz---Salida DC 7.5V

    Números de LEDs: 16 RGB LEDs

    Lámpara impermeable

    Batería: 1500 mAh, recargable, autonomía 10-12hrs. 

Certificaciones: CE, IP67, RoHs.

Garantía limitada: 2 años

Vida útil: 25.000 horas a 25    Temperatura ambiente.
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Características del producto:

Características técnicas:

Instrucciones del mando a distancia:

    APAGAR/ENCENDER: Usted puede encender y apagar la lámpara en cualquier momento. 

    CONTROL DE INTENSIDAD: Usted puede ajustar la intensidad de la luz.

    GAMA DE COLORES: 16 clases de colores para su selección.

ESPAÑOL
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    SECUENCIAS:   - FLASH: Modo intermitente

                                    - STROBE: Efecto disco

                                    - FADE: Cambio progresivo de color

                                    - SMOOTH: Cambio de color

Instrucciones de la carga:

    Cargue la batería de la lámpara completamente para su colocación en la placa de carga al menos 6 horas. 

    Enchufe el cargador directamente en la toma de corriente para la carga

    - En la carga: Una luz roja en la placa indica que la lámpara se está cargando.

    - Fin de la carga: Cuando la luz cambia a verde, significa que la batería está completamente cargada.

    Este producto funciona con un adaptador voltaje entrada AC100~240V, para que se pueda utilizar con los 

    adaptadores de corriente común.

Autonomía: 10- 12Hrs

Guía del producto:

    La lámpara LED entrará en modo ahorro de energía automáticamente cuando no se utilice en 24 horas y el mando 

a distancia, en consecuencia, no funcionará. Para reinicarla y utilizar de nuevo, por favor, pulse el botón situado en la 

parte inferior de la luz y, a continuación, las funciones de control remoto volverán a funcionar. 

    El indicador se encenderá de color verde mientras el cargador esté conectado a la corriente.

    Con el fin de prolongar la vida útil de la bacteria interna, por favor, recárguela cuando esté descargada o hace 

    tiempo que está inactiva.

    Accesorios incluidos: Mando a distancia, adaptador, placa de carga. Estos productos no son impermeables. Así 

    que, por favor, no los utilice en el exterior ni lo exponga a la lluvia, la humedad y otros líquidos.

ESPAÑOL
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    Nunca use los productos cerca de una fuente de calor y mantenerlo fuera del alcance de los niños.

    El cargador solo se puede utilizar con esta lámpara, no intente abrirlo o utilizarlo con otro producto. 

    No toque la base del cargador o el cargador durante la carga.

    No conecte la base de la lámpara a otra máquina. No intente cargar la lámpara con otro cargador y siempre utilice 

    la fuente de energía que especifica el cargador.

    Es normal que la batería se caliente mientras se está cargando. Deje que la batería se enfríe antes de usar la 

    lámpara. 

    Después de usarla, es importante lavar las piezas de acero inoxidable regularmente con agua fresca. Luego seque 

    con una toalla suave.

    Con el fin de prolongar la vida útil de la lámpara flotante, después de usarla, en primer lugar, por favor, utilice una 

    toalla con un detergente suave para limpiar la parte sucia, a continuación, utilizar agua dulce para lavarla y 

    finalmente secarla.

    Nunca exponga la lámpara, el modulo de la lámpara o la bacteria al fuego o cualquier otra fuente de alta 

    temperatura, ya que esto puede provocar daños en el producto.

    Nunca intente abrir o desmontar la lámpara o el modulo de la carga. Si lo hace, la electricidad puede causar 

    peligro o daños a la impermeabilización, que invalidará la garantía.

    Tenga cuidado en el uso del producto: el mal uso puede dañar su solidez, causar arañazos y/o marcas.

    Prevenir una larga permanencia en el agua, en la piscina o en el sol; la vida útil de su lámpara será optimizada.

Usted no debe deshacerse de este dispositivo con los internos artículos desechados. Consulte su comunidad para 

conocer la mejor manera de eliminar el dispositivo. De hecho, los productos eléctricos y electrónicos pueden 

contener algunas sustancias perjudiciales para el medio ambiente o la salud humana y deben ser reciclados de 

manera adecuada. 

La garantía solo es aplicable cuando el producto se utilice de acuerdo con estas instrucciones

Atención

GARANTIA

    Esta garantía sólo se aplica a ventas realizadas a consumidores (persona física o jurídica que adquiere el 

    Producto con fines ajenos a una actividad empresarial o profesional)

    De acuerdo con estas disposiciones, el fabricante garantiza que el producto correspondiente a esta garantía 

    (“el Producto”) no presenta ninguna falta de conformidad en el momento de su entrega.

    La entrega del Producto no incluye instalación. El Fabricante no asume responsabilidad por la incorrecta o 

    defectuosa instalación del mismo. 

    El Período de Garantía Legal para el producto es de dos años, contados a partir de su entrega al consumidor. 

    Se entenderá realizada la entrega en la fecha que figure en el justificante de compra, en la factura correspondiente 

    o en el albarán de entrega si ésta fuera posterior. Para la efectividad de la presente garantía, el consumidor 

ESPAÑOL
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    deberá acreditar que el Producto se encuentra en garantía mediante la exhibición de la documentación acreditativa 

    de la adquisición o entrega a la que se ha hecho referencia. 

    Si, durante el Periodo de Garantía Legal, el consumidor notificara una falta de conformidad del Producto imputable 

    al origen, identidad o idoneidad del producto de acuerdo con su naturaleza, finalidad y con las normas que le 

    sean aplicables, y acreditara que el producto está en garantía, el vendedor reparará o sustituirá el Producto a su 

    propio coste en el lugar donde considere oportuno, salvo que ello sea imposible o desproporcionado.

    Cuando no se pueda reparar o sustituir el Producto, el consumidor podrá solicitar una reducción proporcional del 

    precio o, si la falta de conformidad convirtiera al producto en inhábil para el fin a que se destina, la resolución del 

    contrato de venta.

    Las partes sustituidas o reparadas en virtud de esta garantía no ampliarán el plazo de la garantía del Producto 

    original, si bien dispondrán de su propia garantía.

    Transcurridos seis meses desde la adquisición del Producto, el consumidor que alegue falta de conformidad 

    deberá acreditar el origen y la existencia del defecto alegado.

    En caso de falta de conformidad del producto, al consumidor le asisten los derechos previstos en el Real 

    Decreto Legislativo 1/2007, de 16 de noviembre, por el que se aprueba el Texto Refundido de la Ley General 

    para la Defensa de los Consumidores y Usuarios El presente Certificado de Garantía no limita o prejuzga los 

    derechos que correspondan a los consumidores en virtud de normas nacionales de carácter imperativo.

    Para la eficacia de esta garantía, el consumidor deberá acreditar que ha cumplido estrictamente las indicaciones 

    e instrucciones del Fabricante incluidas en la documentación que acompaña al Producto, cuando éstas resulten 

    aplicables según la gama y modelo del Producto, incluido el uso y el calendario para la sustitución, mantenimiento 

    o limpieza de piezas o componentes del producto.

    Quedan excluidos de la garantía los desperfectos o deterioros debidos a:

       o cualquier otra documentación que acompañe al Producto. 

        cualquier origen.

       conjuntamente con productos químicos, donde puedan existir unas condiciones ambientales adversas.

        con productos naturales, tales como madera o piedra. Para minimizar estos síntomas se deberán seguir los 

        pasos de la hoja de mantenimiento que se suministra con el Producto. 

         ni a un defecto del material, ni a su proceso de fabricación.

    No tendrán la consideración de desperfectos o deterioros aquéllos que obedezcan al uso habitual o a la naturaleza 

    o características intrínsecas del producto. 

    Quedan asimismo excluidos de garantía los Productos en los que el consumidor o un tercero hubieran realizado 

    o iniciado reparaciones, modificaciones o ajustes sin el consentimiento previo del Fabricante.

ESPAÑOL
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ITALIANO

Caratteristiche del prodotto:

    Produzione ecologica, a risparmio energetico e ridotte emissioni di anidride carbonica.

    Ampia gamma di applicazioni, come arredamento, illuminazione, luci notturne, piscine, sale per concerti e sale da 

    ballo ecc.

    Ricarica a induzione senza fili Neoteric.

    Sicure e affidabili. Con batteria rivestita in alluminio, resistente alle alte temperature e alle esplosioni.

    Lunga vita utile, con Led RBG dalla luminosità high-tech e batteria ricaricabile integrata nella lampada. 

    Elevato grado di protezione e impermeabilità, fino a IP67. (Non nel caso della piastra di ricarica a induzione, 

    l’adattatore o il telecomando) 

    Elevata tenacità, antideformazione, resistente alle rotture. 

Dati tecnici:

    Caricatore: Ingresso CA 100 V-240 V 50/60 Hz --- Uscita CC DC 7,5 V 

    Quantità LED 16 pezzi LED RGB

    Dispositivo di illuminazione impermeabile

    Batteria: 1500 mA, ricaricabile, autonomia 10-12 ore. 

Certificazioni: CE, IP67, RoHs.

Garanzia limitata: 2 anno

Vita utile: 25.000 ore a una temperatura ambiente di 25   .

Istruzioni relative alle funzioni del telecomando:

È possibile comandare le luci LED affinché siano aperte e chiuse in qualunque 

    momento. È inoltre possibile premere il pulsante “OFF/ON" per aprire o premere a lungo per chiudere. La luce 

    LED entrerà automaticamente in modalità risparmio energetico. 
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    CONTROLLO LUMINOSITÀ È possibile regolare la luminosità in base alla selezione omocromatica. 

    SELEZIONE COLORE 16 tipi di colori selezionabili.

    MODALITÀ FLASH È possibile scegliere quattro modalità flash.

Istruzioni operative relative alla ricarica del prodotto:

    Caricare completamente la batteria della lampada posizionandola sulla piastra di ricarica per almeno 6 ore. 

    Inserire il caricatore direttamente nella presa di corrente per effettuare la ricarica

    - In carica: una spia rossa sulla piastra indica che la lampada è sotto carica 

    - Fine della ricarica: quando la spia diventa verde, significa che la batteria è completamente carica 

    Questo prodotto è dotato di adattatore di tensione in ingresso CA 100~240 V, per prese mondiali comuni, il cui 

    utilizzo è garantito.

Autonomia: 10-12 ore

Guida al prodotto:

    La luce LED entrerà in modalità risparmio energetico automaticamente se non viene utilizzata per 24 ore e il 

    telecomando, di conseguenza, non funzionerà. Per riavviarlo nuovamente, premere il pulsante situato sul fondo 

    della lampada; a questo punto le funzioni del telecomando vengono ripristinate. 

    La spia indicatrice sarà verde durante la carica se l’alimentazione è esaurita, il che è normale.

    Per allungare la vita utile della batteria interna, ricaricare in tempo quando il livello di carica è basso;è sconsigliabile

    inoltre sottoporre il prodotto a lunghi periodi di inattività. 

ITALIANO
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    Gli accessori comprendono il telecomando, l’adattatore e la piastra di ricarica. Questi non sono impermeabili, 

    pertanto non devono essere utilizzati all’aperto né esposti a pioggia, umidità o altri liquidi. 

    Non utilizzare mai il prodotto accanto a una fonte di calore e tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 

    Il caricatore deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente con questa lampada e non deve essere aperto né utilizzato 

    con un altro prodotto. 

    Non toccare la base del caricatore né il caricatore stesso durante la ricarica. 

    Non collegare la base della lampada a un altro dispositivo. Non cercare di caricare la lampada con un altro 

    caricatore: ricaricare il dispositivo solo con il sistema di alimentazione fornito nella confezione. 

    È normale che la batteria si scaldi durante la ricarica. Lasciare che si raffreddi prima di utilizzare la lampada. 

    Dopo l’uso, è importante lavare regolarmente i componenti in acciaio inossidabile con acqua pulita, asciugandoli 

    poi con un panno morbido asciutto. 

    Per prolungare la vita utile della lampada flottante, dopo l’uso, pulire le eventuali parti sporche con un panno 

    morbido e detergente delicato, sciacquare con acqua pulita e lasciare asciugare.

La garanzia è valida solo quando il prodotto viene utilizzato conformemente alle presenti istruzioni. 

    Non esporre mai la lampada, il modulo di illuminazione o la batteria a fuoco o altre fonti di calore elevato: si 

    potrebbero verificare delle lesioni. 

    Non cercare mai di aprire o smontare la lampada o il modulo di carica: si verificherebbe un pericolo elettrico o si 

    potrebbe danneggiare il sistema di tenuta, con conseguente annullamento della garanzia. 

    Prestare attenzione durante l’uso del prodotto: un uso improprio potrebbe danneggiarlo nonostante la sua solidità 

    e potrebbe causare graffi e segni indelebili. 

    Evitare di lasciarla a lungo nell’acqua, in piscina o sotto il sole: in questo modo si ottimizzerà la vita utile della 

    lampada. 

Non gettare il presente dispositivo tra i normali rifiuti domestici. Consultare le autorità locali per conoscere il modo 

migliore di smaltire il dispositivo. Infatti, i prodotti elettrici ed elettronici potrebbero contenere sostanze dannose per 

l'ambiente o per la salute delle persone e devono essere riciclati in modo adeguato. 



-15-

DEUTSCH

    Kohlenstoffarme, energiesparende und umweltfreundliche Herstellung.

    Breiter Anwendungsbereich, z. B. Wohnungseinrichtung, Ausleuchtung, Schlafzimmer, Swimmingpool, Festsaal 

    etc.

    Moderne, schnurlose Aufladung per Induktion.

    Sicher und zuverlässig. Aluminiumbeschichteter Akku mit Überhitzungs- und Explosionsschutz.

    Lange Lebensdauer, mit hellen Hightech-RGB-LED und in die Lampe integriertem, aufladbarem Akku.

    Hoher Schutzgrad und Wasserfestigkeit bis zu IP67 (gilt nicht für die Induktionsladeplatte, den Adapter und die 

    Fernbedienung).

    Hohe Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen Verformung und Bruchfestigkeit.

    Ladegerät: Eingang AC 100 V - 240 V 50/60 Hz --- Ausgang DC 7,5 V

    LED-Zahl: 16 Stück RGB-LED

    Wasserdichter Leuchtkörper

    Akku: 1500 mAh, wiederaufladbar, 10-12 Std. Betriebsdauer. 

Bescheinigungen: CE, IP67, RoHs.

Beschränkte Garantie: 2 Jahr

Lebensdauer: 25 000 Stunden bei 25 ºC Umgebungstemperatur.

Produkteigenschaften:

Bedienungsanleitung für die Fernbedienung:

Technologieparameter:

BRIGHTNESS CONTROL: HELLIGKEITSREGELUNG

TURN OFF/ON: EIN-/AUSSCHALTEN

COLOR SELECTION: FARBWAHL

FLASH MODE: BLINKMODUS
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DEUTSCH

    EIN-/AUSSCHALTEN: Mit dieser Taste können die LED-Lampen jederzeit ein- und ausgeschaltet werden. Ein 

    kurzer Druck auf die Taste "OFF/ON" dient zum Einschalten. Ein langer Druck auf die Taste "OFF/ON" dient zum 

    Abschalten. Die LED-Lampe schaltet automatisch in den Stromsparmodus. 

    HELLIGKEITSREGELUNG: Die Helligkeitsregelung erfolgt bei gleichfarbiger Farbwahl.

    FARBWAHL: Es stehen 16 Farben zur Auswahl.

    BLINKMODUS: Es stehen vier unterschiedliche Blinkmodi zur Auswahl.

Anleitung Ladevorgang:

    Laden Sie den Akku der Lampe vollständig auf, indem Sie diese mindestens sechs Stunden auf der Ladeplatte 

    platzieren. 

    Schließen Sie das Ladegerät für den Ladevorgang direkt an die Steckdose an.

    - Während des Ladevorgangs: Eine rote Lampe an der Platte zeigt an, dass die Lampe aufgeladen wird.

    - Ende des Ladevorgangs: Wenn die Anzeigelampe grün aufleuchtet, ist der Akku vollständig geladen.

    Dieses Produkt mit dem zugehörigen Adapter benötigt eine Eingangsspannung von AC 100~240 V über eine 

    gebräuchlichen Anschluss.

Betriebszeit: 10 Std.

Hinweise zum Produkt:

    Die LED Lampe schaltet nach 24 Stunden ohne Betrieb automatisch in den Energiesparmodus.Die Fernbedienung 

    funktioniert in diesem Fall nicht mehr.  Drücken Sie zum Neustart den Knopf an der Unterseite der Lampe. Die 

    Funktionen der Fernbedienung werden dadurch erneut aktiviert.

Charge indicator light: Ladeanzeige
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DEUTSCH

     Wenn der Akku vollständig entladen ist, leuchtet die Anzeige beim Aufladen grün. Dies ist normal.

     Um die Lebensdauer des integrierten Akkus zu verlängern, laden Sie den Akku rechtzeitig auf, bevor er komplett 

     entladen ist. Von einer längeren Nichtverwendung wird abgeraten.

     Das Zubehör umfasst die Fernbedienung, den Adapter und die Ladeplatte. Das Zubehör ist nicht wasserdicht. 

     Bitte benutzen Sie das Zubehör nicht in Außenbereichen und setzen Sie dieses nicht Regen, Feuchtigkeit oder 

     sonstigen Flüssigkeiten aus.

     Die Produkte dürfen keinesfalls in der Nähe einer Hitzequelle verwendet werden. Von Kindern fernhalten.

     Das Ladegerät darf nur zusammen mit dieser Lampe verwendet werden. Das Ladegerät darf nicht geöffnet oder 

     zusammen mit anderen Produkten verwendet werden. 

     Während des Ladevorgangs die Ladebasis oder das Ladegerät nicht berühren.

     Schließen Sie die Lampenbasis nicht an ein anderes Gerät an. Versuchen Sie nicht, die Lampe mit einem 

     anderen Ladegerät zu laden. Laden Sie die Lampe ausschließlich mit dem mitgelieferten Ladegerät. 

     Ein Erhitzen des Akkus während des Ladevorgangs ist normal. Lassen Sie den Akku vor Verwendung der Lampe 

     abkühlen. 

     Achten Sie darauf, die Edelstahlkomponenten nach Gebrauch regelmäßig mit sauberem Wasser zu reinigen. 

     Trocknen Sie diese danach mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch.

     Um die Lebensdauer der Lampe zu verlängern, reinigen Sie diese nach dem Gebrauch zunächst unter Verwendung 

     eines weichen Tuchs mit einem milden Reiniger, um den Schmutz zu entfernen. Mit klarem Wasser nachspülen 

     und danach die Lampe trocknen.

    Setzen Sie die Lampe, das Beleuchtungsmodul oder den Akku niemals Feuer oder sonstigen Hitzequellen aus, 

    da es dadurch zu Verletzungen kommen kann.

    Die Lampe und das Lademodul dürfen nicht geöffnet oder auseinandergebaut werden. Es besteht die Gefahr eines 

    Stromschlags bzw. der Beschädigung der Wasserdichtigkeit, wodurch wiederum die Garantie ungültig werden kann.

    Lassen Sie beim Betrieb des Geräts Vorsicht walten: eine unsachgemäße Nutzung kann trotz der Festigkeit zu 

    Schäden führen und Kratzer und dauerhafte Beschädigungen verursachen.

    Vermeiden Sie ein langes Verbleiben im Wasser, im Swimmingpool oder an der Sonne: so wird die Lebensdauer 

    Ihrer Lampe optimiert.

Dieses Gerät darf nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Fragen Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde nach dem besten Entsorgungsweg. 

Elektronische und elektrische Produkte können umweltschädliche oder gesundheitsschädliche Substanzen enthalten 

und sollten angemessen recycelt werden.

Die Garantie ist nur dann gültig, wenn das Produkt gemäß dieser Anleitung verwendet wird.

Achtung!



Instrucciones del mando a distancia:
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Características do produto:

    Baixo teor de carbono, poupança de energia e protecção ambiental.

    Vasta aplicação, como mobiliário e decoração, iluminação, dormir, piscina, salões de canto e dança, etc.

    Carga de indução neotérica sem fios.

    Seguro e fiável. Com bateria de revestimento em alumínio para protecção contra altas temperaturas e anti-explosão.

    Vida útil prolongada com LED RGB de brilho tecnologia de ponta e uma bateria recarregável na lâmpada.

    Elevado grau de protecção e à prova de água, até IP67. (não adequado para chapa de carga de indução, 

    adaptador ou comando à distância)

    Elevada resistência, contra deformação e não facilmente quebrável.

    Carregador: Alimentação AC 100V-240V 50/60 Hz – Saída DC 7,5V

    Quantidade LED: 16 UN LED RGB

    Luminária á prova de água

    Bateria: 1500 mAh, recarregável, 10-12 horas de funcionamento. 

Certificações: CE, IP67, RoHs.

Garantia limitada: 2 ano

Vida útil: 25.000 horas a 25ºC de temperatura ambiente.

Parâmetro tecnológico:

    LIGAR/DESLIGAR (ON/OFF): Pode controlar as LED para abrir e fechar em qualquer altura. Também podemos 

    premir ON/OFF para abrir ou premir mais tempo para fechar. A luz LED acenderá entrando automaticamente em 

    modo de poupança

    CONTROLE DE BRILHO: Pode ajustar o brilho com selecção homocromática.

    SELECÇÃO COR: 16 cores diferentes.

PORTUGUÉS



-19-

    MODO FLASH: 4 modos de flash.

Instruções de operação da carga de produção:

    Carregue a bateria da lâmpada completamente colocando-a no carregador 6 horas pelo menos. 

    Ligue o carregador directamente à tomada eléctrica.

    - A carregar: A lâmpada vermelha no carregador indica que está a ser carregada.

    Fim do carregamento: Quando o indicador fica verde, significa que a bateria está completamente carregada

    Este produto dispõe de uma tensão de alimentação AC100~240V para uma ficha normal, que pode ter a garantia 

    de utilização.

Tempo de funcionamento: 10- 12Hrs

Notas sobre o produto: 

    A luz LED entrará em poupança de alimentação automaticamente ao fim de 24 horas de não utilização e o 

    comando à distância não funcionará. Para reiniciar, prima o botão na parte inferior da luz e depois as funções do 

    comando á distância recuperarão.

    A luz indicadora ficará verde durante o carregamento, o que é normal.

    A fim de prolongar a vida útil da bateria instalada internamente, recarregue quando a bateria estiver em baixo ou 

    sem actividade durante muito tempo.

    Entre os acessórios inclui comando à distância, adaptador e carregador. Estas não são à prova de água. Não as 

    use portanto no exterior nem ponha à chuva, humidade ou outros líquidos.

    Nunca use os produtos junto a fontes de calor e mantenha-os fora do alcance das crianças.

PORTUGUÉS
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    O carregador só deve ser usado quando esta lâmpada e não se deve tentar abri-lo ou ligá-lo a outro produto. 

    Não toque o carregador nem a base enquanto carrega.

    Não ligue a base da lâmpada a outro aparelho. Não tente carregar a lâmpada com outro carregador e carregue 

    só com este apenas se a fonte de alimentação for a indicada na embalagem. 

    É normal que a bateria aqueça enquanto carrega. Deixe-a arrefecer antes de usar a lâmpada. 

    Depois de usar, é importante lavar as peças em aço inox regularmente com água limpa. Seque-as bem com um 

    pano seco macio.

    Para prolongar a via útil da lâmpada flutuadora, depois de usar limpe com um pano macio, use primeiro um 

    detergente suave para limpar as partes sujas e depois com água limpa, secando no fim.

A garantia aplica-se só quando o produto é usado de acordo com estas instruções.

    Nunca exponha a lâmpada, o módulo de iluminação ou a bateria a fogo ou outra fonte de calor ou temperatura 

    elevada porque pode causar ferimentos. 

    Nunca tente abrir ou desmontar a lâmpada ou o módulo de carregamento, poderá causar um curto circuito ou 

    danificar o revestimento à prova de água, o que invalidará a garantia.

    Tome cuidado ao funcionar com o produto: uma má utilização danificará o aparelho apesar da sua solidez, 

    causando arranhões e marcas indeléveis.

    Evite tê-lo dentro de água, piscina ou ao sol: a vida útil da lâmpada aumentará.

Atenção

Não deve deitar ao lixo este aparelho juntamente com lixo doméstico. Consulte a sua junta de freguesia e saiba a 

melhor maneira de o eliminar. De facto, os produtos eléctricos e electrónicos podem conter substâncias nocivas para 

o ambiente ou saúde pública e devem ser devidamente reciclados.

PORTUGUÉS
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